# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7297387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	ION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION	
SEQUENCE:	4	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TREMCO ACQUISITION, LLC	03/01/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TREMCO CPG INC.	
Street Address:	3735 GREEN ROAD	
City:	BEACHWOOD	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44122	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4641469
Patent Number:	5363621
Patent Number:	5392578
Patent Number:	5564243
Patent Number:	9677270
Patent Number:	4882888
Patent Number:	D829933
Patent Number:	8051611
Patent Number:	6617386
Patent Number:	10208485
Patent Number:	10422142
Patent Number:	6886720
Patent Number:	6989429
Patent Number:	7401843
Patent Number:	7605203
Patent Number:	7491756
Patent Number:	8124183
Patent Number:	7685784
Patent Number:	8096088

PATENT REEL: 059791 FRAME: 0089

507250466

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8834970
Patent Number:	7994261
Patent Number:	8729173
Patent Number:	8383715
Patent Number:	8261498
Patent Number:	8578672
Patent Number:	8940830
Patent Number:	10781835
Patent Number:	10696592
Patent Number:	10753107
Patent Number:	10954713
Patent Number:	10907319
Application Number:	07661054
Application Number:	62212884
Application Number:	15253993
Application Number:	13817047
Application Number:	12077545
Application Number:	17388730
Application Number:	29658592
Application Number:	63058729
Application Number:	63115114
Application Number:	63159684
Application Number:	62434691
Application Number:	15611040
Application Number:	16923305
Application Number:	17205252
Application Number:	17277012
Application Number:	17440442
Application Number:	17559381
Application Number:	63256737

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2166228200

Email:ipdocket@calfee.comCorrespondent Name:RAYMOND RUNDELLIAddress Line 1:1405 EAST SIXTH STREETAddress Line 2:THE CALFEE BUILDING

PATENT

REEL: 059791 FRAME: 0090

Address Line 4: CLEV	CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1607	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06821.13649	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND RUNDELLI	
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond Rundelli/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Tremco Acquisition, LLC to Tremco CPG Inc. Conversion document - Delaware - 06821.13612#page1.tif source=Tremco Acquisition, LLC to Tremco CPG Inc. Conversion document - Delaware - 06821.13612#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059791 FRAME: 0091



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "TREMCO ACQUISITION,

LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TREMCO

ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "TREMCO CPG INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 12:52 O'CLOCK

P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2022 AT 6:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

6204134 8100V SR# 20220637483

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202732076 Date: 02-22-22

PATENT REEL: 059791 FRAME: 0092

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:52 PM 02/22/2022
FILED 12:52 PM 02/22/2022
SR 20220637483 - Fije Number 6204134

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.) The just Delaw	risdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is are
2.) The jur	risdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.) The da	te the Limited Liability Company first formed is 08/30/2021
4.) The na Certific	me of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this cate is Tremco Acquisition, LLC
Trem  6.) The co  IN WITN	me of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is co CPG Inc.  nversion is to become effective on March 1, 2022 at 6:30 a.m. EST.  ESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf verting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of February  , A.D. 2022
	By: /s/ Edward W. Moore
	Name: Edward W. Moore
1 - A	Print or Type
	Title: Secretary
	Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 059791 FRAME: 0093

**RECORDED: 04/25/2022**